

Court No. - 27

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 35859 of 2014

Petitioner :- Ramavati Devi

Respondent :- State Of U.P. Thru Secy. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Arun Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Sanjay Chaturvedi

Hon'ble Vivek Varma, J.

Sri Sanjay Chaturvedi, learned counsel for the respondents is reported to be ill.

In the interest of justice, the case is passed over for the day.

List again in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 21.8.2019

Ajeet