

Court No. - 92

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 35859 of 2014

Petitioner :- Ramavati Devi

Respondent :- State Of U.P. Thru Secy. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Arun Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Sanjay Chaturvedi

Hon'ble Vivek Varma,J.

Learned counsel for the respondents no. 1 & 2 prays for and is granted three weeks and no more time to file counter affidavit.

List thereafter.

Order Date :- 26.9.2019

RavindraKSingh