

Court No. - 32

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 35859 of 2014

Petitioner :- Ramavati Devi

Respondent :- State Of U.P. Thru Secy. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Arun Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Sanjay Chaturvedi

Hon'ble Vivek Chaudhary,J.

Case is called out in the revised list.

No one is present on behalf of the petitioner to press the petition.

Learned counsel for the respondents are present.

In view thereof, writ petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Interim order, if any, stands vacated.

[Vivek Chaudhary,J.]

Order Date :- 6.4.2023

M.S. Ansari