



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**WRIT - A No. - 35859 of 2014**

Ramavati Devi

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. Thru Secy. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Arun Kumar Singh  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Sanjay Chaturvedi

---

**Court No. - 52**

**HON'BLE MRS. MANJU RANI CHAUHAN, J.**

List on 25th March, 2026.

**(Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.)**

**March 16, 2026**  
LN Tripathi